GT202 Datasheet V1.6
GT202 IOE Module
Datasheet
V 1.6
Nov  2018
P/N Chip
GT202-GC3013 QCA4002X-BL3B
    Zephyr Engineering, Inc           www.ZPCI.com

Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from ZPCI.com
GT202 Datasheet V1.6
13. Ordering Code
 GT202 -  W X Y ZZZ
Firmware version
Hardware version
Antenna code
Chip code
Chip code
Code Description
I QCA4002X-AL3B, I-Temp
C QCA4002X-AL3A, C-Temp
G QCA4002X-BL3B, I-Temp
L QCA4002X-BL3A, C-Temp
Antenna code
Code Description
P Ceramic Chip antenna
I IPex Socket, External antenna